DICTIONARY &
PRONUNCIATION

SPELLING

KEYS &

o
]
5]
o
2
o
w
]
o

Table of Contents for Hands-On Vocabulary Activities
*may be used with page protector and whiteboard marker

Activity #1: Essential Dictionary Skills

*Activity #2: Vowel Diacritical Markings (table and activity)
*Activity #3: Vowel Changes When Inflected

“Activity #4: Silent or Sounded Consonants?

*Activity #5: Accented Syllables

*Activity #6: Accent Changes in Inflected Words

*Activity #7: Five Reasons for a Silent Final “e”

*Activity #8: Adding Suffixes to a Word That Ends in a Final “e”
*“Activity #9: Doubling/Not Doubling Final Consonants
*Activity #10: Changing/Not Changing the “y™ to an “i™
*Activity #11: Prefix Functions

TActivity #12: Absorbed Prefixes

Activity #13: Key Words for Prefix Meanings

*Activity #14: Suffix Functions

“Activity #15: Translating Words with Suffixes

Activity #16: Key Words for 10 Essential Roots

Activity #17: Breaking Down Words Into Morphemes
Activity #18: Affix/Root Word Scramble

*Activity #19: Changing Morphological Sentences to Words
Activity #20: Changing Words to Morphological Sentences
Activity #21: Sophisticated Sentences

Activity #22: Vocabulary Concentration

“Activity #23: Word Blocks

Activity #24: Vocabulary T-Organizer

Answer Keys

Vocabulary Web Resources

Prefix, Root and Suffix Lists

Words to Work With

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
65
66
72




